RESOLUTION NO. <u>2022-26</u>

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS, TO APPROVE THE 2021 APPRAISAL ROLL FROM STEPHENS COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, the Appraisal Roll for the Year 2022, assessing all taxable property located in the City of Breckenridge, has been prepared in due course, pursuant to Chapter 26 of the Texas Property Tax Code; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Review of the Stephens County Appraisal District has carefully examined and given hearings to the owners of the property desiring to be heard on protests of valuations and has reviewed and fully and finally revised said Appraisal Roll; and

WHEREAS, the said Appraisal Roll for the Year 2022 is in proper form and is proper and correct as finally revised and equalized by said Board of Review.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Commission of the City of Breckenridge, Texas:

Section I. That the Appraisal Roll covering taxable property in the City of Breckenridge, assessed for City purposes for the Year 2022, be and same is hereby in all things approved, confirmed and assessed for the benefit of the City of Breckenridge for the Year 2022.

Section II. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its passage, as provided.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Commission of the City of Breckenridge this the 2rd day of August 2022.

ATTEST:

Bob Sims, Mayor

Jessica Sutter, City Secretary

SEAL